

1
SLP(C)No. 11366-11369 OF 2001
ITEM No.37

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11366-11369/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2001 in WP 1042/01etc.
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

DINESH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF REVENUE FOR M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for accepting English translation)

With

I.A. No. 1-6 In & SLP(C)..../2001 [CC 4969-4972/2001]

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For permission to file SLP)

Date : 17/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. PP Rao, Sr. Adv.

in 11366-69/2001

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

in IA 1-6

Mr. FS Nariman, Sr. Adv.

(CC 4969-4972)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions in
SLP(C)..../2001 [CC 4969-4972/2001] is granted.

Issue notice to respondents who are named as below:

1. Gabbu
2. Bherulal
3. Mangilal
4. Tejaram
5. Board of Revenue
6. State of Madhya Pradesh.

No notice need be sent to other respondents.

Board of Revenue will desist from taking any decision
pursuant to the directions of the High Court until further
orders.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master